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APS CROSS COUNTRY FIXTURES 2026 - DRAFT 
 

 
VENUE ORGANISER 

 

Sat 25 April No Event Scheduled 

Sun 26 April Run the Tan, The Tan Track 

Sat 2 May AV Road Relays - Princes Park (TBC) Aths Vic 

Sat 9 May Round 1:  at Warringal Park CY & XC 

Sat 16 May AV: Schools Cross Country Relays - Jells Park, Wheelers Hill (TBC) Aths Vic 

Sat 23 May Round 2:  at Geelong Grammar GGS 

Sat 30 May Round 3:  at Haileybury - Edrington Campus, Berwick (Mel Map Ref: 111 H11) HY  

Sat 6 June No Event Scheduled  [King’s Birthday Weekend] 

Sat 13 June Round 4:  at Norton’s Park, Wantirna South (Mel Map Ref: 72 A2) BGS & Caul 

Sat 20 June AV: Schools Cross Country Championships - Bundoora  Aths Vic 

Sat 1 August Round 5:  at Albert Park MGS & WC 

Sat 8 August Round 6:  at Yarra Bend SC & SKC 

Thurs 13 August APS Junior Secondary Cross Country, The Tan Track APS 

Sat 15 August Grand Final  Host School 

Friday 21 August Representative APS vs. AGSV Event APS hosts 
  2026 APS Selectors  
  WC, SC  - Boys 
  GGS, HY  - Girls 

7 - 10 September School Sport Australia Championships (TBS) Runaway Bay, QLD 

 

Round 1 - 9 May 
Warringal Park 

Round 2 - 23 May 
Geelong Grammar  

Round 3 - 30 May 
Haileybury Berwick 

Round 4 - 13 June 
Norton’s Park 

 
SC, HY, GC 
Caul, SKC, GGS 
WC, MGS, CY 
XC, BGS 

 
SC, XC, GGS 
WC, SKC, BGS 
HY, MGS 
GC, Caul, CY 
 

 
WC, HY, GGS 
GC, MGS, BGS 
SC, SKC, CY 
Caul, XC 

 
SKC, XC, MGS 
HY, Caul, BGS 
WC, SC 
GC, GGS, CY 
 

Round 5 - 1 August 
Albert Pk 

Round 6 - 8 August 
Yarra Bend 

Grand Final - 15 August 
Host School 

 

 
WC, GC, XC 
SC, CAUL, MGS 
HY, SKC 
GGS, BGS, CY 
 

 
WC, Caul 
SC, BGS 
SKC, HY, XC, CY 
GC, SKC 
MGS, GGS 
 

 
 

1 V 2 

* Note Girls, compete at 
the same venue as Boys 
each round  

 
 
Events, distances & starting times (Rounds 1-5) Final Round starting times (Round 6) 
  9.30am U15 & Open Girls 3000m - 4500m   9.30am Yr 7-8 & Yr 9-10 Boys 
10.00am Yr 7-8 & Yr 9-10 Boys 3000m - 6000m 10.00am U15 & Open Girls 
10.30am Open Boys 5000m - 7000m 10.40am Open Boys 
 
 
Luke Soulos 
CEO, APS Sport 
5 September 2025 

http://www.apssport.org.au/

